
Rule 4.34 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
“1986 Te ~~ 

To the Registrar of Companies 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) insert full name and 
addresses 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 

address and reference 
(if any) 

Name of Company 
(a) SW Tennis Limited 

We (b) ~ 
Paul Harding 
Burton Sweet Corporate Recovery Ltd 
Suite 1, Canon Court East 
Abbey Lawn, Abbey Foregate 
Shrewsbury 
Shropshire 
SY2 5DE 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

[ 04178374 

“ 

Graham Lindsay Down 
Burton Sweet Corporate Recovery Ltd 
15 Pembroke Road 
Clifton 
Bristol 
BS8 3BA 
United Kingdom 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company's 
affairs as at (c) 20 May 2015 

Signed Date — 21 May 2015 

Burton Sweet Corporate Recovery Ltd 
Suite 1, Canon Court East 
Abbey Lawn, Abbey Foregate 
Shrewsbury 
Shropshire 
SY2 5DE 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section , Post Room 

Mill Il | 

A06 27/05/2015 #170 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



_ + Rule 4 34-CVL 

Signature 

Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 
SW TENNIS LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of SW Tennis Limited on 20 May 2015 

li 
7 

fi 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated tn this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Mi Z down 
fo — 

Signed J (4G; Uy CO. 

Signed 

Dated 2 MM tow 

ay 4 

y Date ols (Is. 

/



S.W. TENNIS LIMITED 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Nil 

LESS 
Debts secured by Fixed Charge 

1 Fletcher Estates Ltd 
2 Lawn Tennis Association 
3 HSBC Bank Plc 
4 Patricia Norma Beasley 

Surplus/(Deficit) to Fixed Charge 

Assets Subject floating 
Charge: 

Assets: 

Estimated to Realise Book Value 
£ 

200,000 
82,500 

2,722,392 
204,000 (3,208,892) 

(3,208,892) (3,208,892) 

1 HSBC Bank Plc —Redress Payment 

Subject to the costs of recovery 

2.Claim for Consequential Loss 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

lh TL Signature. 

272,084 

(136,042) 

unknown 

136,042 



A‘ ~ Summary of liabilities 

Estimated to Realise 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
(carried from page A) 136,042 

Preferential creditors. Nil 

Total Preferential Claim (0) 
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors 136,042 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

- 10,000 @ 50% = 5,000 (30,286) 
- 126,043 @ 20% = 25,286 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 105,756 

Debts secured by floating charges 

- HSBC Bank Plc 2 722,392 (2,926,392) 
- Patricia Norma Beasley 204,000 

(2,820,636) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 30,286 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 30,286 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

- Trade creditors 254,507 
- Directors loan accounts 257,050 
- Loan from associated company 352,500 

- Loan notes 242,790 
- Fletcher Estates Ltd 200,000 
- Lawn Tennis Association 82,500 

(1,389,347) 

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (1,359,061) 

- 

, 

/ Uf, Mee Date WS ant 

/



Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 
(carried forward from page A1) 

Shortfail to floating charge creditors 

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 

!ssued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members 

Signature. L yf L L 

485,398 

ce 
Date Lo. Gg wi 

mn Battlefield 
Road, 

Shrewsbury, 
Shropshire, 

SY1 
£13500 

| 
0| 

| 
Andrew 

Armstrong 
Window 

| 
£160 

00 
| 

| 
0] 

Aroma 
Tea & Coffee Merchants 

Pare 
ohrewabury 

Syt 
are 

Battlefield Enterpnise 
brathy Gases 
Merron Dave, S

Centre, PO Box 3956, 

£16,028 25 
EZ-Runner Limted 
B/S Snowhil Buses Cenve, Snowhil, Copthorne, 

oO! chase, 

Waterton preniianteotiaaiie 

Jill Wallbank 

sironenve Claremont Bank, 

[ Mr Stephen 
Welt 

[13 Ardmillan 
Nachos Richardons 
For Eee, 27 Woleon Row 

Stockton-on-Tees, 

Lower Pulley, 
Bayston 

Fill Shrewsbury, 
£46,282 00 
Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 
Hollis Office Supply Co Lid 

| Poms 
House, 

Maesbury 
Road, 

Oswestry, 
SY10 

£901 
64 

0 

1 

UPA 
Associates 

Ltd 
Be 

a
n
n
e
 

presess 
Park, Aviator Way, 

Hamper, Se 

eOu 
PT 

Road, 
Boldre, 

Lymington, 
£440 

00 
0 

W
e
s
t
 
Mercia 

Supplies 
‘ 

Stromsnire, 
SY3 

5
h
"
 

Business 
Park, 

Shrewsbury, 
£18 

30 
0 

Whittingham Riddell 
Nigel Beasley - as 

80 Abergele 
Road, Colwyn 

Bay, Conwy, 
LL29 7PP 

Ordinary 
4,666 

£1,666 00 

dames Nigel Beasley - 3s 
80 Abergele Road, Colwyn Bay, Conwy, 
